
The Midland 
Metropolitan 

University Hospital 
and City Hospital

Designed to help you, your family and 
everyone in our local area to get better 
access to health and care



Urgent Treatment Centre

It is called Summerfield Treatment Centre.

Our address is 

1st floor Summerfield Primary Care Centre.

134 Heath Street,

Winson Green,

Birmingham

B18 7AL

We are open from 8am to 8pm.

Our email is 

www.summerfieldgpucc.nhs.uk 

http://www.summerfieldgpucc.nhs.uk/


Suspected broken 

bones.

Strains and 

Sprains.

Injuries like cuts 

and bruises.

Stomach pain, 

being sick and 

having an upset 

stomach.

Skin infections and 

rashes.

High Temperatures.
If you need a 

prescription.

Emergency 

contraception.

When to go to the Urgent Treatment 

Centre



Emergency department

It is called the Midland Metropolitan 

University Hospital.

Our address is 

Grove Lane 

Smethwick

B66 2QT

City Hospital emergency department will be 

moving here from the 10th November 2024.

Your new emergency department is open 

24 hours a day

At this hospital there is:

• 11 emergency operating theatres.

• A separate accident and emergency 

entrance.

• An adults only accident and emergency 

that offers key treatments and expert 

assessments quicker.



Signs of a heart 

attack.
Signs of a stroke. Sudden confusion.

A suicide attempt.
Severe difficulty 

breathing.
Choking.

Excessive blood 

loss.

Excessive means 

lots.

Severe injuries or 

sudden swelling.
Seizures and fits.

When to go to the Accident and 
Emergency Department or call 999



City Health Campus will include

Birmingham Treatment Centre will offer 

outpatients and treatments that can be 

done in a day.

Birmingham and Midland Eye Hospital will 

offer all appointments to do with the eyes.

Sheldon Block will have appointments to 

help you manage your pain, your skin and 

other therapies.

By moving all the appointments this way 

there should be less cancelled, and 

patients will get more specialised care.
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